. 1-Needle,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

—EARRAREY BIRY 2

i
ez

1
o ©_JUKI o

29076908
No0.0725-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (#) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list ot is newly added.
2. As to "£017 and "#02. refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q ty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
L7017 and "2.0" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
4, Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

pN— AP THRAIIZERL T

1. NoelDXER ATV Y A b<— v, WEOMECNLT, AAEEELIBBMEALESTH LI LETM®LIT,
2. 2 RO HNL R02REOENE, ~— Y FO CELDT OMME IR,

3. BBREORTE. BREAL, 0.1, 2080500, 1S (A —Fad 2RLET,

g, EHEOC V. HEBSFERL TG ASERTREL I L e EMRL T,

5. 4% A hN—vn—————ilE, HIENTH S I R B ERL T

CONTENTS
H /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................c..coiioiiniinnns 1
o - A RPARR

2. MAIN SHAFT, HOOK DRIYING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COBPONENTS ... ...ttt 3
Lo N E - RFPBER

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ........... S 5
SHEE BRI %

4. UPPER FEED HECHANTSH COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e e e 7
X9 Bk

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED WECHANISH COMPONENTS .................... 9
%D R . ik JEER

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS . ...\t H
% b Ba%

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e e e e e e 13
$0 0 BER

8. HOOK DRIVING SEAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS . ...\ ieeiinnnns R 15
T« SBF

9. THREAD TENSION & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ............coviriiivneenninnnns. 17
SRBT S bA oS- BIR |




10. LOYER THREAD WINDER HECHANISH COMPONENTS ........... ... ... iiiiiinnt. 19
THRE & RKENS

11. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS ...\ttt ii e eae s 20
A BB %

12. PRESSER LIFTER & TENSTON RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................. 21
ME B 529 55 BRBR

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS L .. ittt e ettt e e eae e inaaaennnn 23
R IEARED

14, TABLE COMPONENTS . .ottt e e e et es ettt eanns 25
7 — 7 NP

15. TRREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e e e e enaa s 217
FRUTEEBERF

16. GAUGE COMPONENTS . o e et e st iee e eea e, 28
b B {R

17. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS . .ottt et et et e e et 29
A1 1w 5 B &

18. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ............................. 30
2 H FR B EBEEK

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) .. ittt e re ey 31
HEEERR (A S a )

20. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS(OPTION) ...ttt 33
FERZ EFBAR (A7 a )

21. BACK TUCK CONPONENTSCOPTION) ..ottt et e e e e er e e 34
Ny 7w 7lE (X7 a)

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(I) .ottt e oo iaennns 35
R - UBE—-EE (1)

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(Z) ............ ..., 36
R - VN —8FR (2)
NUNERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . it e e e e e 37

w5l



- APk

HH B

I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF,HO HOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTTIAON S Gty
1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASH. A4 b3 1
2 $8-7121810-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 AT 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FArYy D=12.5 L=4 i
4 107-42658 TGP COVER ASH, F9F AT~ (43) 1
5 $8-6121010-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 k33" 3/16-28 L=10 4
6 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER TN~ 1
8 55-6121010-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16~28 L=10 L3y 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-007G6 SIDE COVER PACKING PHAVENT ~nT YRy i

19 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE YAy b 42 (13) i
i1 S§-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 REFFYT 3/16-28 1=15.5 3
12 SS-6122030-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 E33y" 3/16-28 L=20 4
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUET VR - 1
14 S5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b9FyT 3/16-28 L=10 2
15 107-42856 BED TGP COVER ASM, ATHRT ST AYAVERT - (23) 1
16 107-01208 TOP CGVER PACKIKG Y PTAVENT A" R Y 1
17 107-61308 BED STRUT ATRT Y20 1
18 107-01100 BED STEW B AT YF29B i
19 TA-1050504-R¢  RUBBER PLUG bAgy 6
20 107-04900 ARM THREAD GUIDE A Nl X4 S VFET 1
21 35-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WFIFYT 9/64-40 L=7 t
22 107-03007 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-h{bPUT4B i
23 SS-2000710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WWAIRIT G/64-40 L=7 2
24 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFMIRT R PUTA FI-EYATY i
25 SH-G040002-TP__ SCREW M4X0,7 L=b oY ah7 i A M4 [ =5 1
26 107-44118 APERTURE PLATE 4% 1
27 S5-6121010-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b33yT 3/16-28 L=10 6
28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAbY 1
24 107-31701 RUEBBER IETHTA 1
30 B1111-563-060  BED SLIDE SPRING USRI 1
31 S5-7110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b RhLIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
32 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG CRERUIVE S LS M & b 2
33 S§-7110810-SP  SCREW METRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 8
34 #01  TA-2351004-RC  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
35 #01  TA-0750404-RO  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAvy P=7.5 L=3.5 4
36 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=12.5 L-=4 1
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING YRS TN AL 1
38 107-09004 PLATE FULTRIRTINTY 1
39 $8-6110480-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L9%y™ 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER LY VAR S PPV 1
4] S5-7110510-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 Ry 11/64-40 L= 5 P4
42 TA-1120804-R0  RUBBER PLUG Bty 1
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELY AALT s hE 1
a4 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING AVARNT ¥y 1

Note ( @& )#01....EXCEPT AK79

AK79 Z2FR <



2 MAIN SHAFT, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THEREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
Eoh e E - KFEKE

___...._....‘
— — A
A

4B

47%

LTToA




REF.NO  NOTE PART HG. DESCRIPTION | Gt
i 107-04401 UGPPER SHAFT PITY 1
2 10704500 BALANCE WEIGHT VN EVE 1
3 S3-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18.5 hLFT 8/32-28 L=16.5 1
4 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1% FARYT 9/32-28 L=10 1
B S$5-806060512-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 1.=5 PARY” 1/4-40 L=5 1
6 107-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT NUANZYIAR(93) |
7 SH-30803802-TP  SCREV FARy© {1}
3 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASH FISTHAT YL TN (A) (93 i
9 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW HEX6 FAEYT HG L=06 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HGOK B ASH GPPTHATTULY A (B (%) i
11 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 FAFYT MG L=6 (2)
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET FIRT° b 1
13 SH-8080802-TP  SCREW PARYT 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE AT (R274) 1
15 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 S bA#Y” 15/64-28 =8 2
16 107-06703 TIMING BELT RAIVYTAT R 1
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT YRITY 1
18 107-08303 HEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW NIRRT AR DT 1
19 S5-6621220~-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 L3yt 3/16-32 L=12 2
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE AAT3Y AR {2 1
21 SK-3030650-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 23T M3X0.5 L=B 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER A VA 2
23 110-20609 PLERGER SPRING TAUYY A% 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW AR VAR BES A 2
P S0-1110401-KZ2  CONNECTING SCREW Fropo b yRy” 2
26 S0-1150451-HZ2  CORNECTING SCREW FL-TTburyRYT 1
27 107-05507 LOWER SHAFT REAR HETAL YRYTHTEARR 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL TRYTUTRARRA LRI 1
29 107-05754 LOVER SHAFT FRONT HMETAL ASH. FEYTHIL AN (73) 1
30 107-05606 LORER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL YR DTRIRRAART N 1
31 107-53663 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET PEYTHEYITNLT LR ]
32 107-53655 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASH. SEYTHRNITY T (3) {1)
33 55-8661012-TP  SCREY bARYT {4)
34 R0-2943101-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
35 107-07065 BALARCE ASH. kv 43 1
36 107-07057 BALARCE JUHCTION Tty Fvate (1)
37 107-07156 BALARCE CRANK JUNCTIQN FUESVEIYY Pty (1)
38 165-24106 PIN FUESVIFUILT Y (1
39 105-23702 WASHER FUET VST IY (2)
40 107-07602 _HEEDLE RQD CRARK sk ahsvh (1)
41 107-07750 REEDLE RGD CRANK ROD ASHM. MATESYERT LT By {1}
42 107-07958 HEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. MFTRETE B3 (n
43 S8-7090810-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEIFYT 8/64-40 L=8.5 (H
44 SH~8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FARST 1
45 107-08006 NEEDLE RCGD SQUARE BLOCK LUENI Y YR 1
46 107-07206 BALAKCE CRANK SHAFT FUETVhAYES Y 1
47 55-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARIT 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FUETURAVIYT e i
49 SH-8061212-TP  SCREW HG6X12 FAZYT MG L=12 1
20 RQ-2973501-00 _ 0-RING Quyy” 1
51 107-05150 SAFETY DEVICE ASM. Uty (h3) 1
52 107-05101 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK PurT Vg fay (1
53 107-06315 LOVER SPROCKET MEF VAL (1)
54 107-05309 THRUST COLLAR FEFid L (1
55 SH-80G0H02-TP  _SCREY H6XG PAFYT MG L=0 (2)
a6 105-91709 SAFETY SPRIKRG FURTIEAT R (n
57 107-~48002 UPPER LOOPER ASH FutTgFYT A {1
58 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOGK PUETVI-F 3TYY 9d i
59 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK FubTuu-F A=yl (1)
80 B1308-055-000  COUNTER-HOOK_SPRIHG PyETwIof ¥TAMYA 0T R (1}
61 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LIHK PIN TRV ES S EU M B U (1)
62 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2703y D=6.35 H=3.2 (2]
63 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FARYT M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
64 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW H6X6 FAZYT K6 L=6 (2)



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
§HEETEBNBALR

\Po.p‘L Cov Rubber

@N/}.. jo7-08600

—————————

__________




REF.NG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S Qv
1 1067-08105 REEDLE ROD MR 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THEEAD GUIDE AR LMY 1
3 S$-8080410-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAzYT 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
4 107-08469 MEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET MR 274 (29 ) 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR A3Akh5- 2
G $5-7111810~-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 ALIFYT 11/64-40 L=138 2
7 107-08907 ROCKIKG SHAFT METAL AFFTFY AR 1
8 MC-3210012-06  HEEDLE 134-35 #4120 N 134-35 #120 1
9 107-09152 HEEDLE ROD ROCKING LIHK ASH. BUEAELT VI RY| 1
10 $S-6152440-8P  SCREY 15/64-28 1=23.5 L33y 10/64-28 L=23.5 (1
i1 107-09202 NEEDLE RGP LINK PIN AR gy b v " 2
12 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6MM) Ed7 %49 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASH. ARG (73) 1
14 $5-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 W/e3FY 15/64-28 1,=16 (1
15 107-00400 HEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK YA 99" Y 1
16 107-03501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE A7UFART4 1
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 E7a3y™ H4X0.7 L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT HETAL PRI HRIARE 1
19 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFYT 3/16-28 L=T 1

20 107-33806 SHING STAND FELT. LOYER A9 ATk (D2) 1

21 SH-1040801-5C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 F32%Y" H4X0.7 L=8 1
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X5X0.5 L3178 F 4.5X8X0.5 i

23 C0-2020000-66  OIL WICK 13y 0.2

24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL BICK 1y 0.2



4, UPPER FEED NECHANISH COMPONENTS
XD B




REF.HND

HOTE

PART HO.

107-09707
CS-1501011-TH

CESCRIPTIOH

UPPER FEED SHAFT
THRUST COLLAR

= M 4 i

UUEVL P
AFAAT

Q-

; :
3 $5-8660410-5P  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAEYT 1/4-40 1L=4.2 4
4 167-09806 CONNECTTON LINK Lk vy 1
5 107-09905  TRIANGLE LEVER SHAF BN, o'y b A 1
5 $5-7080510-TF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 TAEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.0 1
7 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT FuRhTavTy 3
8 107-10804 TRTARGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FuFTIVTIRTA 3
g 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER $uiahia 1
10 107-101901 ROCKING LIHK 29" 2
11 S3-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=4.5 RAE7EYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK ERATAL L MR A A H
13 RE-G400000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) E#7 212 4 1
14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT ER AT S M A 1
ih 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE - E /3 %0k | 1
i6 S5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3EyT 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
17 167-10804 TRIARGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FUBYFAITHETR 1
13 167-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL THIRT 952424 1
19 107-10606 PRESSER ROD ER 3% ] 1
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD LRE VUL 1
21 107-11600 PRESSER ROD SHAFT FIn9bT Iy 1
22 RC-0560711-KP  RETATHING RING Ca™ 249 2
23 107-1111%7 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARK THIETINT 47977 1
24 $5-8120740-5P  SCREYW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107-09603 ROCXIHG SHAFT METAL BIRYRITHRIARY 1
26 10713766 ECCENTRIC RGB (SET) TNV R (L) 1
27 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
28 107-43409 ALTERNATE,UPPER AND LOWER DIAL i AT L A e 1
29 110-07101 HINGE SCREW (S R S W E A E 1
30 107-14509 CONHECTION LINHK B Lk 9B 2
31 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B8 brEYuIET VB 1
32 107-14608 CONRECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN 2D PL ] DA 2
33 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAH aTEIN T 1
34 SH-B061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 BYBYT TR AR 1
35 107-14004 COHRECTION LIHK A L 914 ]
36 107-14103 CONNECTION LINK PIK A LUEIUIET A 1
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHAXGE BELT 2927 YT 39T AV R4 H
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN I93TIT YT AVEURAYITRT Y 1
39 SH-8050802-TP  SCREV M5 L=6 PARI™ K5X0.8 L=6 3
40 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 1=5 bAzd” 1
41 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=§ PAey” UDKO.8 L=6 2
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 39T YTARET AN - 4% 1
43 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 mARPHETRF M5X0.7 L=8 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT el L E AV VS S D 1
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL ] M P D Y] z
46 C$-1501011-TE  THRUST COLLAR A3Abar 1
47 55-8560410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE LALLM ST R L 1
49 55-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=1¢ L3%y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
50 107-14805 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRIRG RACK LN NPMED L SV LN S | ) 1
51 55-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 TREIFYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
o2 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM I927 YT a0 Tty hA 1
53 55-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33Y” 11/64-40 L=8 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARK ASH. AT PTARFTFAILYITT (3} 1
55 SH-6051402-TP  SCREY MK5X0.8 [=14 nydn7 34" &t {1)
56 107-11406 SPACER B A" -%B (1
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN TS AT R AR Y 1
58 B1626-527-00G  SPRING FHITY A7 % 1
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING ATV AT ¢ 1
60 CQ-2020000-00  0OIL YWICK 1Yy Q.3
61 CG-2020000-06  OIL WICK v G.3
82 101-09809 THRYST YASHER, B BRITHIIARL 232b1% B 1
63 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW <5 L A e AT S i
G4 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EB 2FAT 5 1
65 107-13501 SPRING _HAOK . L WAL L S E 7 b 2
66 35-8120740-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 tARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
67 RC-0740811-KP  C-RIHG A3 DI 2
68 107-08907 ROCKIRG SHAFT HETAL ATyt A 1
69 107-10903 SPACER A AN R4 1
79 107-38500 JGUIDE SPRING UVEVAIEFUEY ME N 1
71 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.2
12 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK LY 0.2
73 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK iyy 0.2
74 CQ-252000¢-00  OIL VICK ES V) 0.1
75 CQ-2520000-00 0l _WICK 1y . 0.1
706 €0-2520000-00  DIL WICK gy 0.1
17 CG-2520000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.1
18 CG-2520000-00  CIL WICK oy 0.1
79 C4-2520000-00  GIL ¥ICK Yy 0.1



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANLSM COMPONENTS
& FE - WX D Bk

36 37




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VS Oty
1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN LUEELE SRV ]
2 107-20357 ADJUSTENG CHANGE ARM ASH. LU EL SRV VI E SR UES | 1
3 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW MG L=25 aYBP IR AL MG L=25 (D
4 §5-7620750-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 WAL 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
5 107-20555 ADJUSTIHG ARM ASH. LWL EVIWUS M VES] 1
6 $85-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 2hEFRYT 3/16-28 1=15.5 {13
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONHECTION RING LVEEEVA IV L F V. 1
3 107-25307 ADJUSTING COMNECTION RING PIN EEUEEMIRINE VE S 1
g 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTIRG PIN T Fadtet 1

10 o 10- -40 1= 8.0 ThEFFYT_11/64-40 =8 1

11 PS-0400322-KP  SPRING PIN 4.0X32 ATNVITESY 4, 0432 1
12 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE EUEEL IR A 1
13 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT A Fantdad i
14 107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS LA EEL IR S VM 1
19 RE-0400000-KO _ E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM) EDT2EAY 4 2
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING EERAREZEVY VLA 1
17 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK EVUEEDL SR by 1
18 SS-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW T Fane T {vARY” 1
20 R0-1182401-00 _ 0-RING Gy i
21 BT-0600402-E4  0IL TUBE F1-77 a.1
22 C5-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 ¥=10 A3k D=12 ¥=10 1
23 107-22007 POLLING SPRING F9UFaE9 24k ") A" R 1
24 107-44308 ADJUSTHMENT DIAL LU EL AL aEe Y] 1
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK LN YA 3h 794 1
26 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6XS FA2YT HB L=6 1
27 55-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
28 S5-6121860-3P  SCREV by 1
29 55-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=B 2
30 S5-71216810-5p ___SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 LRI 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
31 107-18401 DIAL PIH LA ERE A2 Ao 1
32 B1148-141-H0G  SPRING 3 F399 L°Y A% 1
33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER LM TS LT A 1
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM FrehpilryesT 1
30 107-21900 BACK¥ARD FEED LEVER SHAFT S /2 /37 (e i 1
36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION UYL - AT RAY 2
37 D2515-232-B00  TORSIGH SPRING AZBL EYNTYAR BEINTR 1
38 101-19907 CUSHION FryreaT - 2T W 1
39 B1114-280-000 PIN L’y 1

~ 10 —



6. LORER PEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS
T Rk

- 11 —



REF.RO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ Oty
i 107-17502 FEED BASE 99274 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASH. ZAAATIYRTADFT (2Y)) 1
3 SH-6061602-TP  SCREY M6 L=16 DT R A (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT AL RT4YT) 1
H} 107-46709 WASHER L WUENE VYIS A N, 2
& RE-G500000-K6  E-RING E3™2y37 5 1
7 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARYT 11/64-40 L=4 i
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM, YAV TT (23) i
9 $5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 RYAYFHET AL 15/64-28 (1)

10 107-10803 SPACER 4 AT ~94 (D
11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT SAELE R MUV DR 2
12 SH-8030402-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=4 MARYT i
13 RC-0650811~-KP  RETAINING RING : Ch™ a9 4
14 WP-0740516-SP  YASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 EIETITR 7.4X11.8%C.5 4
15 107-17903 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT AN YY" D 1
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT HETAL ZAAAT RGP HRLARN 5
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT PAELL A VUM H
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. THAVEVRL U3 1
19 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A AVBURATARI-BA 1
20 107-19219 HORIZOHTAL FEED CAM AT D 1
21 107-19672 HORIZOKTAL FEED ROD ASH, AL (93] 1
22 355-8661012-1TF  SCREW St 2
23 107-19300 BELL CRAHK AT AT 1
24 107-13005 FEED ARM SHAFT ER UL A 2
A 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASH, AU H95" (I3) 1
26 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW H6 L=12 DyBPERT A M6 L=12 N
27 107-10903 SPACER A AR -Fh (1)
28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT VDS ELE LS I i S 1
29 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B AUV RAT Y -AB 1
30 107-19979 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASH. 2TAYT ANy (13) 1
31 SH-806G0552-TP-  SCREW MG L=b PARY® 2
32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT UL S A 1
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. YT (93) H
34 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYATHET AR M6 L=12 (n
35 107-10803 SPACER A A" =34 (1)
36 167-20019 VERTICAL FEED CAM PAFLL A ) i
37 CS5-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AFARYY 4
38 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 PARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 3
39 137-07500 01IL SEAL FIYTY 1AM ALRY-B 3
40 £8-2520000-0¢ 0JL WICK 1Y 0.1
41 C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK v 0.1
42 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.1
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK ALY 2T VY 2
44 RE-0500006-K0  E-RING Ed™2b49 5 4
45 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EH™ 2047 5 2

— 12 -



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

S t1h Bk

- 13 -



REF.NG HOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTIOHN I Oty
1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. AFAARAR" A U3 H
2 107~26503 FIXED KHIFE BASE 7442874 (1
3 107-26404 FIXED KKIFE 27432 (1
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING 33077 RT ) (1)
5 $5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 RALIRYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
] $5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 UEIRYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 {23
7 107-26300 HOVING KNIFE SHAFT FTAZYTY 1
8 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE FTaA2 13
9 SM-6030802-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 IYAI7HET AR M3X0.5 L=8 2

190 YP-0320501-3C  YASHER M3 LI 2 3,2X7X0.5 3
11 107-27501 THREAD CUTTIRG SOLENOID S VR 1
12 107-27600 HAGHET FITTING BASE APRYIY TR P RYYTRTA 1
13 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW K4X0.7 L=8 Y7 AT A 2
14 HH-6050003-SC  NHT M5X0.8 a9y H5X0.8 332 1
15 107-27807 DRIVING ARM B ASH. PR ET9YTR (73) 1
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B PR YR (n
17 SH-6041012-TP  SCREW K4X0.7 L=10 32397 M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
18 107-11505 SPACER € AAT -0 (n
19 107-27402 THREAD CUTTER SOLENOID ARM ARSYULIAR T 1
29 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW P= 5 H= 4.8 2Tyzy” D=5 H=4.8 1
21 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LI hT % 4.5%8X0.5 2
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM SEe UL 7 1
23 SH-6041202-TF  SCREY H4X0.7 L=12 oyRy? T A 3
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. BRI A (Y27 ) 1
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASH, Frodzih"ag17 A (13) (1
26 107-28103 DREVING ARM A FTUARDYT YT A (1
27 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aYHYT7HE” b (1)
28 107-11406 SPACER B AnT-9B {1
29 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 27u3yT D=5 H=7.2 (1)
30 B3031-141-000 CONHECTING STUD i 3 D | il 1 H
31 SK-B051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYRY7 IR AT H5X0.8 L=12 2
32 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BYBIPFET A 2
33 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 4
34 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 LT 5.2X9.5%0.8 2
35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE QveEA4 1
36 S#-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 EYHI7 AT AL 1
37 H¥-5001400-00  2-C CABLE ¥y a4va-+" 0. 18X12X2 1.5
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH b ot Sl AP 53 1
39 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. yraukTeuhy i
40 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER LVES N NI H 1
41 S5-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k3" 11/64-40 L=11 1
42 EA-9500802-00  CABLE BAND 150 PR AT YT 150 1
43 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER SEL AN A BT A S48 1] 2
44 D6043-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, MALE L%y 2-33h 12 2
45 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F4uvy° 5y 1
46 GT3-01037000 CONNECTOR COVER RELEY L 1
47 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 eI 3 4,5X8X0.5 3
48 107-45701 SCALE PLATE AR hLATY 12 1
49 S5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 BA¥® 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
20 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B b VIOV 1

2

CS-0790731-54

THRUST COLLAR

—~ 14 -

FEFIL )



- 15 —

THh - BB

8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ N
1 107-22403 LO¥ER SHAFT B YRYTIB 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR VRYTLa R RG- 1
3 SH-B051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 a9y 74" AR 1
4 107-22551 HODK ASH. EEAVE] 1
5 107-52459 QUTER HOGK ASH. _ i M/ {1
6 107-52400 OUTER HOCGK Tt i1
7 107-52202 0IL CAP PTG IR (1}
3 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREY P IRRARYT {1}
9 107-23005 NEEDLE HGLDER n iy (1}
16 107-23203 HEEDLE HGLDER SETSCREW M)Ay bAFYT (23
11 107-28509 FILTER SUFLSELAL SRS ie i1}
12 SH-805060Z-TP  SCREW Wb L=6 FA3y™ ¥5X0.8 L=6 (2)
13 107-28508 RUBBER RIMG Frg2uuy” (1)
14 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW LVELSE VPR (1)
15 107-28707 RUBBER RING S ELEELIVENMI PV (L
16 107-28400 URETHAN BALL FLRVET =R (1
17 107-22809 INNER HOOX PRESSER U NEEE 3 (1)
18 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW FEPTRAFT FARYT (3)
19 107-23500 IDLTRG PREVENTICH SPRING BGFURTAIATF (n
20 107-22700 INHER HOOK U e Mk (1)
21 107-22908 TERSION SPRING PRAFFAIINTR (1
22 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREV YRAVFAIINT R FaobyRy” (n
23 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW YRAPFAVINTR PARYT (n
24 107-24557 HODK SHAFT BASE ASM, BIYTYRTA (93} 1
25 107-24508 HOOK SHAFT BASE .RIGHT {E¥YHTITHET{(3%7) (n
26 167-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASH, YEFTVA(TYD) (1)
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT ey (1)
28 107-23807 SCRE¥Y GEAR BRITHRYTAYTA (1)
29 SH-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 FARYT (2)
30 107-23%06 LUBRECATING SHAFT 291779 (1
31 SH-4030601-SC  SCREY M3 X © FATa%Y" H3X0.5 L=G (1)
32 RG-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” (1
33 SG-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW SERVANDE MES N (1
34 107-24201 BEARENG HOLDER VRYTHATINUI AR (D
35 55-1110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 9327 11/064-40 L=8 (3.
36 107-24300 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE MR AYIAR (h
37 SK-5040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mYEIPIET AL ()
38 107-24409 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING BRI ATARVAT 9FY (2}
39 107-24805 GIL SEAL VPRI AEANYR (2)
40 107-25000 OPERER kA (1
41 SS-6080610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L=G B335 1/8-44 L=0 (2}
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. 3774957 (FY379) (1)
43 107-25505 OPENER ARM SHAFT B =77 19579798 (1)
44 107-25604 GPENER SHAFT ERl A ] (1)
45 LO7-25752 GPEMER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASH. -7 Pt BRI AN TR FYaTy (1
46 SK-805G502-TP  SCREW M5 1=5 FARYT (2)
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER BRYTYATPUYR " 2N g (1)
48 107-2500 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR ERV A A E VA E A A 4 (1
49 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FAFS" (2)
50 107-26008 RBEARING COLLAR BRI YATFY Y Do B
51 107-26107 OIL SEAL LI P ALE B o ] (1
52 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D Y2ETR T -AATIOVET D (2)
53 SB-1100009-00  BEARING Ty (1)
54 SB-~1100010-00  BEARING oy {1)
1) SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTTAYT R {1
56 SB-1150009-00  BEARING Yok £2)
57 #01  101-112901 THRYST WASHER, ¥ BRITEVFARE 297047 1.4 {1}
58 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MH) EX"2bA7 4 {1
59 $5-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 PARyT 1/8-44 L (3}
69 35-61113140-SP  SCREY 11/64-4C L=11 Ligy” 11/64-40 {3}
61 RO-3573501-00  O-RIHG oYy (1%
62 #O1  101-12605 THRYST WASHER 1.7 PRYTHIIAAE R 1T (1}
63 #01  101-12704 THRYST WASHER 1.8 BT AR A5AM4T 1.8 ¢1
B4 #01  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BRITHATALE ZIARAE B (1}
G5 H01  101-125Q6 THRUST WASHER 1.9 DRIT0A%E 392k 4% 1.6 (1)
GO 107-206602 PACKING BEETHATIUVYT AR AT 9k (n
G7 #01  107-39308 HOOX SHAFT SCREW GEAR BRYTHRITMTAR (n
68 #01  107-39407 HOC¥ SHAFT SCREW GEAR BITIRITIITAR (1
69 5Q-1150451-KZ  CONBECTING SCREW F1-FT LRy (n
79 SN-1110402-KZ  CORRECTING SCREW F2-F LT (1}
71 107-26701 PACKING PLATE EETANE AR VLT (1}
72 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY CGLLAR PEEAL S NE RV A 1
73 WP-0851056-SH  WASHER G6.05X11X] LT 6, 5X11X1 1
T4 107-23609 BOBBIN AT 1
A5 ... SW-6062002-TP  SCRE¥ HG L=20 DyAYPHET AR HO =20 -
70 YP-0621016-SH  WASHER L A 1
Note { E3 )w0l....SELECTIVE PARTS IR AR

— 16 —



G. THREAD TENSION & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
FHT » NI b AN —HF

- 17 -



REF.NHO NOTE PART KO, J9ESCRIPTILON I Qty
1 107-02561 THREAD TENSIOR ASH. ARFauy b3 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTIOH TRFAOIRTA4R FITTY (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD ARYIATEYTY (1
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE AhhAL% (1)
5 103-20208 THRED _TEKSIOH STUD RUT ARRUAT 2SI Y {1
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. ARPYATZFURA(D]) (1
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARPIAT R (1)
3 107-44704 THREAD TENSIGH NUT el ELPI T (2)
g 107-44803 ROTATION ABD STOP A+ F2IVFTHIATVR A (2)

10 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING £+F3-I07F A (2)
11 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI AbFao¥gatfL (2)
12 B3126-352-000  TENSION DISC AhFA-9 ¥ (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN ARIAAE" Y (2)
14 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEHSION HUT ArFa-¥ b (1)
15 D3168-500-HOB  SPRING ' 2741 ARFAIVNTR (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSIOH PLATE Y4454 F2IYES (2)
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR 2TALFALF IR (N
18 HS-6110310-SP  KUT 11/64-40 gayYr 11/64-40 (H
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2TvEyT D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 107-41502 STGP SCREW AL RUAT IF AT b AR 1
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSERING PIN ARV Y (1)
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW ELEL Y LA (1
23 NH-6040003-5C  NUT M4 99 +9r H4X0.7 3o (1
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSIGN GUIDE P A4FAMF0IPUIA n
20 WP-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 LI 3. 2X7X0,5 {0
26 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FURT VAP 1
27 $5-5090420-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 F32FYT 8/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT ATRPIAT-{337) 1
29 107-43607 BELT COVER, LEFT ATRMIAT - (BRTY) 1
30 $8-5150510-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 - F9A3yT 15/064-28 L=b 3
31 $5-7110510-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 REFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
32 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASK, AREAPTUFA452(53) 1
33 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE APRFAPPUT L2 {n
34 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE A4 AbFa9IRTY PUid (1)
35 N§-6110310-8P _ NUT 11/64-40 oyahiyr 11/64-40 1)
36 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION HUT AF#3-3 FYb (1)
37 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 2741 AbFA9IATY (1
38 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ft$3-9 9 (2)
39 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, 4 2TA1IARFR-247- A (1
40 $8-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=6 kaFY” 3/16-28 L=0 2
41 $$-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E3Ry" 3/16-28 L=10 2

-~ 18 —



10. LOYER THREAD WINDER MECHANISH COMPONENTS
TARESERANK

REF.NG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - A Oty
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM AF2%hA 1
2 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 FAFYT 1
3 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT AFFYTY 1
4 107-63700 BOBBINR SPRING FTETVRANT R 1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE LI PAVE N 1
6 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAEDT i
7 B3205-216-000  CUSHION et 1
8 ¥P-0651058-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 BT8R 6.5X11X1 1
9 SS-7110816-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 RRLIRYT 11/64-40 L=8 4

10 B3211-210-000  RBOBBIN WINDER WHEEL Gl & VA 51 1
11 B3212-210-006  FRICTION WHEEL 1h23 BYT R 1
12 NS-6110366-SP  NUT DB 1
13 107-63452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASH. EORNS &S T 1
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING ATETvAIAT R 1
%) D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING hhn-a 7Y CYvi i
16 B32G7-210-000  TRIP LATCH b2y FANLYRA 1
17 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 WY 2.0X10 1
13 B3203-210-000  SPRING A ARF FAIEYRL AR A 2
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT RS PAVENET S A 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTICOHN YHEEL ARRERFIH 42 1.
21 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAz3T MBX0.8 L=6 2
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ARFBRYT 42 1
23 $5-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 k33" 9/64-40 L=6 2
24 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ETETHT R 3% MO 1
25 WP-05h20656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.0 L3373 5.2X9,5X0.6 -
26 $S-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
27 $S-7110340-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 heaEy” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 !

- 19 —



11. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
1AL B 34 6 4 4

i8

14

()

D

[T

3
4

REF.HO HNOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION k v b3 { Qty
1 107-43300 ADJUSTHERT DIAL THIF LI 4VE 1
2 107-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIM FRIPYFadEILVI L Y i
3 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SHAP RING Ch™ 2k 1
4 107-17056 ADJUSTHENT SPRING ASH. THIFAIEIRT 2 (H3) 1
5 PS-0300082-KH _ SPRING PIN 3X8 2NUHTEYy  3.0% 8 (2)
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIHG Ed™sbadn § (1)
7 107-15508 SPRING RECEIVIHG, UPPER IRIF 2L 29k (91) (1
8 107-16306 ADJUSTHMENT SPRING AXIS FHIPYFankynT23Th (1)
9 107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING FRLF39EINT 3 (1}

_10 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOVER FEIF a9 20T (V4) (1)
11 BP-8000000-00 VINYL PIPE (Shety A S i it (0.1}
12 #01  107-18302 ADJUSTHEHNT SPRING 1.4 FHLFa9LINTR(1.4) 1
13 #01 107-15902 ADJUSTUENT SPRING 1.8 FHEFa0L9AT2(1.8) 1
14 HS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYnFyr 15/64-28 1
15 107-16168 ADJUSTING ARM THIPY 0T 1
16 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT THiFa9e99F Yy 1
17 S5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bAgy™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
18 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 2uxyt D=7 H=3.5 1
19 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SHPPORT FHIPYFaoLIA" 74T 1

Note ( tE&2 1#01....0PTIOHAL PARTS

— 20 -

A7 3 v ES



12. PRESSER LIFTER & TENSTON RELEASE MECHANISH COMPONENTS
MWZ BT - 52950 BEEMR

- 21 —



REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - dty
1 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CAM THI77 704 1
2 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARH ASH. FRIFFTATT(13) 1
3 SH-6G051402-TP  SCREY ¥5X0.8 L=14 aYIGF A (1
4 107-11406 SPACER B ZA° 4B (1)
5 167-30208 KNEE LIFT ARM B L2 PIT977R 1
& 107-30604 KNEE SIDE SHAFT EFTPTIIDTY 1
7 B3432-521-000  PIN EFTPIYRT FuaToRT Y 1
8 107-30703 KREE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER AN ENCAUL L) 1
g 107-30802 KNEE LIFT STOPPER EFTFET Ao A’ 1

10 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 =12 OYHYFHE AL MG L=12 1
11 107-30801 KNEE LIFT SPRIKG EFTPET AT R 1
12 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=t2 oyhyriRTAL HE6 L=12 1
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ep™ oy 2
14 55-9661610-CP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=16" BYRAT A 1/4-40 L=16 1
15 NS-6660430-SP  HUT __1/4-40 @919t 1/4-40 1
18 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 B3T3 3. 7X8X1 1
17 SH-008105G-SE  SCREW BYHIET R 2
13 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FIRYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 107-30109 KHEE LIFT ARM A EFTPETIFTA 1
20 107-30307 JOINT BAR VY WF Ml 2
21 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DY EETAR NG L=12 1
22 107-36406 KNEE LIFT CONHECTION ROD LRI LAY 1
23 RM-BOGO00I-SE  HUT MG wyhhEIr M6 132 2
24 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT EFTPETITY 1
25 C3-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR P=12 ¥=10 A3Ab0r D=12 ¥=10 1
26 107-31608 KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL EFTPET YRR 2
27 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RING CH 2bay 1
28 WP-1221016-5P  WASHER L3R 1
29 110-71800 HAND LIFTER FRHI7YT LAT - i
30 S5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIRYT 9/64-40 [=8.5 1
31 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER AF2RALNT - 1
32 SD-09¢1201~TP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 27wy D=9 H=3.2 1
33 107-29952 THREAD LOOSENING ARM ASM. AR 2447 (93) 1
34 SH-B0G1010-TP  SCREW 6 L=10 LIaFy” WG L=10 (n
35 107-28905 - THREAD LGOSENING SOLEMOID S 2, 5.4 1k 1
36 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM Ab2hATT” 1
37 107-28218 SOLEROID FITTING PLATE APIRAI LR R A2 1
38 35-06121010~-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E33YT 3/16-28 L=10 2
39 DBO43-555-B00  PIN TERMIKAL, MALE 7Y R-3F4 42 2
40 CQ-2000000-00 01k WICK 1y 0.2
41 Sb-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=2 ey D=7.94 H=2 1

— 922 —



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
w6 it BY £

_ 23 —



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOR 4 M A 1 ey
1 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE F:H197F ]
2 TA~1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 FAEY D=14.5 L=4 1
3 BT-0600402-EA LHBRICATING PIPE fi-7" 0.2
4 10733004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER AT R RS 1
5 BT-0500300-E0 QI TUBE HLay F1-7° D=3X5 0.3
6 107-27154 FILTER A ASH. TALZ-A(13) 1
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE T4R3-r-3 {1}
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP Tiha~Fyy7” (1)
9 B8§228-125-000 0IL RESERVOIR MAGNET DAY {1

e - , TAA2-N" 93y 8]

il 107-53002 FILTER PLATE FeAR-FR142 {1}
12 BT-G500300-E6  0IL TUBE gLiy f2-77 D=3X5 0.6
13 B3521-245-000 RGBBER JOENT TH™ 293" 7 1
14 BT-0500300-EC 0IL TUBE aliy f1-7° D=3X5 0.2
15 B3520-245-000  SPRING A% .
16 107-316561 OIL WINDOVW ASH. Pl ERET{N3) 1
17 S5-8150750-3P SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 bARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
18 BT-G500300-EC  OIL TUBE Ly $1-7° D=3X5 G.7
19 107-32709 CORD GUIDE A-FTFuA 1
20 $8-6121010-SP _SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 ¥339° 3/16-28 L=10 1
21 107-47004 JOINT AL A 1
22 BT-0500300-E0  0IL TUBE gLiy $2-7° DB=3X5 0.2
23 107-27182 FILTER B ASH. 744%-B (73) 1
24 107-27105 FILTER CASE YRS Tt ] {1}
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP TS eV (1)
26 B8228~125-000  OIL RESERVDIR MAGNET AN (1)
27 107-27303 FILTER T b= {1
28 107-38209 FILTER PACKIHG T h-nC oy (1)
29 107-53002 FILTER PLATE T3~ TR 4% (1)
30 SH-4020801-5D  SCREW M2 [=8 FAT23y” M2 L=8 6
31 107-27006 FILTER FIXING PLATE T4 A-aF44% 1
32 $5~7110510-8P  SCRE¥W  11/64-40 L= ALIRYT 11/64-40 1= 5 2
33 BT-0500300-E0 014 TUBE glgy f1-7% D=3X5 G.1
34 3Q-0000401-HZ  CONMECTING SCREW F2-7" Ly RY” 2
35 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L3 % bury3y™ B 2
36 B3534-012-000 GASKET IR 4
37 S0-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW Fa-7 LU RYT 2
38 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE glLgy F1-7° D=3%5 0.2
39 BT-0600402-EA LUBRICATING PIPE F2-7" G.3
40 CO-2520000-00 QI WICK 2y 0.6
41 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT FLNNVNET AR LAV RS B 1
42 107~32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B §¥2927chb4YIB 1
43 SU-605080G2-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 oyhyP IR AL MBX0.7 L=8 2
44 D2611-555-BO0-A CABLE HOLDER -7k MY 1
45 BT-0600402-FEA_ LUBRICATING PIPE fa-7" 0.1
46 E&~9500B31-00 CABLE BAND UHEUNT YRS 9
47 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE alRuk-2 7 G.2
48 CQ~2020000-00  QIL WICK 1Yy 0.4
49 B1G48§~122-000 SUSPEHSION HOOK (B) EYATY ATehy B 1
50 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER VEEVAERLEWEY T & 0 G 1
b1 S5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 32y 1/8-44 L=12 1
52 WP-0320501-SC WASHER H3 E3THT R 3.2X7X0.5 1
53 107-33608 SWING STAND FELT, UPPER IR ET AT bR (9D) 1
54 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPGRT,UPPER AR AR LT AR (L) 4T 1
55 SM-4040601~-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 1=0 ATz MAX0, 7 )=6 1
56 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT UL AU L SE M RY 2 S 1
57 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT FAST B ad Tk 1
58 107-34309 FELT FATN VUEL NET 1S 1
h9 107-33301 FELT VUL T A 1
60 8T-Q500200-E0  GIL TUBE Ylay F2-7" D=3%5 0.7
61 BT-0500300-E0 GIL TUBE BLay 277 D=3X5 0.2
62 BP-6000000~00 VINYL PIPE Aty A 0.4
63 R0~0681601-00 RUBBER RIKG [V 1
64 SH-9081050~SE SCREW IR AR i
65 ¥P-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIFATE SHTXRAE MB 1
66 #01 10734507 PIPE HOLDER PG an” 141 1
67 #01  SH-6040800-SP  SCREW EiRy” 2
B8 107-46907 SPRENG N AR AT 2 1
69 101-237601 PRESSER SPRIHG FRARAELT YN R 1
70 105-27901 FELT b N EL TN 1
71 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1YY 0.1
72 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP C¥-70S rHATYET B0 1
73 EA-8500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 paTukT 158 2

Note ( dEdd J#01... EXCEPT DL18

- 24 —

DL1G L BE 2



14. TABLE COHPONENTS
F — 7 W&

— 25 —



REF.RG HOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION [ Qe
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER A 5 i Y 2
2 107-40900 RUBBER ATyt 4
3 105-39966 SET HAIL FAYET 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASHM. |2 28 MCEY 2
b 107-42005 SPACER i e ) 2
6 105-39806 SET HAIL FARET 4
7 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CONNECTIOR EVITITY 2
3 107-35306 TABLE 7"k 1
9 107-311566 KHEE RATSING SUPPORT ARM TP MYRTT (D3) 1

10 167-75850 KHEE PRESS. PLATE ASH. E3TPIAR Y3 {1
11 $5-9151540-8k  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 nyhyET Ak 15/64-28 L=15 n
12 33427-521-000  KHEE PRESS ROD MOUNTIHG ARH EFTPE RFVTY MUVEYTT (1)
13 SS-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 ' nIRIET AR 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
14 107-31107 KHEE PRESS SHAFT E3PFITY (1
15 105-28701 JOINT 4 PYT 93T (1)
16 SS-7151550-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=14.5. /e3FyT 15/64-28 1=14.5 n
17 B3428-521-00¢  PRESSER SPRING LETPFYTY AFIATR (N
18 $$-7090510-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 4.6 W/eIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1
19 B3422-245-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD TP REYTY (0
20 107-35207 01L RESERVOIR F ALY 1
21 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 2REYRYT  b=2.4 L=16 3
22 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 71T IR% 1
23 B8111-220-060  WASHER PRy ATHR 1
24 B8112-220-000  0OIL SEAL PITIRE AR 1
25 B9121-012-000 QIL CAN b 1 A 1
26 SH-3031401-SE  SCREV M3X0.5 1=14 Ry M3X0.5 L=14 4
27 HH-6030001-SC  NUT H3 nyFrryE M3X0.5 132 4
28 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACCKIRG PIGRERARYT A" 9y 8
29 ¥P-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 EIET TR 3. 2X7X0.5 4

— 26 —



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HOLTEE PR

REF.RO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SO Gty
1 111-85055 THREAD STARD ASH. AbPMF b3 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AFRTETY U2 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {25879 91 (1
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASH. SRS A% AV E (1}
H] . 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE {FATARPULA (1)
6 B3319-704-L60  THREAD GUIDE Ah3f (21
7 B3305-704-000~-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMEFET -5 7 (1)
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRTIFT VAR {2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARRTET - F2TaTh (1)

10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SRk y {2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM £F27977 (1)
12 83311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIQN TP (2)
13 111-85501 SPOCGL RETAINER SLES IV (2)
14 B3317-704-000 HUT (15 ARRFRT - pAFYE (1)
15 WP-1612610-8E  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI R (2)
16 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 FAT2RYT K5X0.8 L=14 (2)
17 HH-6050001-SE  HUT HBEX0.8 ayayiyh HBX0.8 132 (2)
18 SH-4051405-3E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2EDT H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 NM-GO50001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 nyhhryh HHX0.8 132 (2)
20 HM-B8050001-8E_ HUT M5X0.8 Ly 3y MOX0. 8 132 (2]
21 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE LT SLUNAS {3

- 2T -



16. GAUGE COMPONENTS
B - DB

REF,NO NOTE PART HO.

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASH. AATY4R D3 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE A% 1
3 #01  107-02009 THROAT PLATE MAZ{nTEm) 1
4 $5-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 107-01803 SLIDE PLATE .RIGHT ARFYAATYAR(357) 1
& 107-019¢2 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT AFFIAINTYALR (LT} 1
7 107-11853 FEED FOOT ASH. 7 (3) 1
L 8 SH-8040552-TF  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nYRPHET AL M4 L=4.5 (1)
g 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASH. T8I7Y 93 1
10 SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 oyay7 e Ab (1
11 107-17106 FEED DOG FRURT 1
12 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 eaid” 11/64-40 1=9.5 2
13 #01  107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASK., RIGHT AMFYRTYAR(3FT)RPTIR T3 1
Note ( &0 )#01....OPTIONAL PARTS 7Y a v

— 28 —



17. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
5 I i B £

12

&

11
./%8 S 10 &

T

-

¥ 15 17 A

| 26 |

o, e

18 | |

! 27 oo |

1

H I

i 25 |

] i

i |

i I

! 24 |
REF.NO HOTE PART KO. k v A 1 Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX T HEYAT T 1
2 BQ109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUIART - BT 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREY DRIVER, HIDDLE FUHART~ (F29) 1
4 BO111-012-000 SCREYW DRIVER, SMALL FTIAAT - (989-) |
5 B9106-804-000 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL FUS4AT - (33-) 1
6 HDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1 (800CCH FUIL At RND . 1 (B0OOLC) 1
7 BO121-141-HAQ OILER ASH. 77753y 1
8 10742203 FIXED SURGICAL KHIFE GAUGE AFARARE T 1
g B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARFUHART - 1
10 KS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhy9r_3/16-32 1
11 110-73103 RUBBER CHSHIDN P71 Y 1
12 107-2360¢ BOBBIN FTETY 1
13 HC-3210012-05 NEEBLE 134-35 #120-5 M 134-35 #120-5 i
14 105-29308 COVER P ET R RAS - H
15 HS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYEy39r 15/64-28 1
16 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLBER STUD FubayrsRryty 1
17 D7102-245-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE Fusi954314% H
18 SS5-7110710-8P SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 TREIFIT 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 107-38654 CORD ASH. YFATHRYY T2~ Y 1
20 107-39753 TOUCH BACE CORD ASYM. L3Py g1-b 83 1
21 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASH, FUPAELESSIVE - A R CE Y 1
22 107-36801 FEXING RASE PRYFAVMYYI R 5™ 4 (1
23 107-37401 FIXIKG BASE NUT PRAFAVPIIYTETRT AP {1)
24 SH-6063502-TpP SCREW 4B L=35 RYBH? AL (1)
25 WP-0621016-SD YASHER 6.2X13X1 LI §,2X13X3 (1
26 SH-B8051602-TP SCREY M5X0.8 L=16 ayEr7EET AL HMSX0.8 L=16 ()
27 YP-0531000-SE WASHER SR A (2)

-~ 29 —



18. HUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFEK

A8 b AR EB R

COKPONENTS

10
21 4 g
p4—
225“"—4§D 18
(=]
a = 17
@ |
EM
REF.NO HKOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION |4 Y A { Qty
1 #01 PA-2502006-00 JEG CYLINDER IR uRT 1
2 #01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOY IR 1
3 #01 PX-0105020-00 HUFFLER 275 H
4 #01 SM-6044500-SP SCREWY L3Ry 4
5 80l 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASH. 2920y 3% YA 95 (53) 1
B #01 107-35800 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM AT YT ek YR YRt -y 7T (1)
7 #01 SH-6051402-TP SCREYW M5X0.8 L=14 wyEaP R A {1}
8 #01 107-11406 SPACER B AA° -8B (1)
9 #01 RE-03G0000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3Mi) E3™4%:29 3 2
10 #01  DZ427-555-B00-RB CAM ROLLER I3 2
i1 #01 107-36007 RGLLER HOLDER n-5-¥ 1
12 #G1 SH-B050802-TP SCREY MHhX0.8 L=8 ) DY PERT AR M5X0.7 L=8 1
13 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTIRG PLATE RFTBAVE D2~ L YRR 1
14 107-38052 POTENTIAL METER ASH. CORFvoa2-2{»3} 1
ibh #01 107-36106 CYLIMDER ARM SHAFT LN AL AL M et b A | 1
16 S§-71109310-5P SCREY ALY 11/84-40 [=8.5 2
17 107-37606 YOLUHE ARM FY - hoFT 1
18 S§5-7110910-SP SCREW RLIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 107-37708 SPEED YOLUME LINK P LV A ES UM 1
20 $D-0550212-TP __ HINGE SCREY 2o vy 2
21 #01 BT-G800401-EB TUBE $1-77 .4
22 107-37807 VOLUKME LINK ARM F R ERT TS 1/ 5o 1
23 SS-7110810-SP SCREW REIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5H 1
24 #01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR HT 2 H4 4
2h i#t01 YP-0450846-SP HASHER LA 4
26 107-387585 PRESSER PLATE ASH. FAINEFS S A SR UES ! 1
27 SS-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 REGEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
28 HX-0028500-0C WIRE HARK (4} H49-2-7(4) 1

Note { {E&EC )#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

— 30 —

A7 a »EG



HEREEE (K Sy a)

1. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)

- 31 —




REF.HO HOTE PART KO, DESCRTIPTIOGH 3 v 3 { LIRS
1 HO3  107-37153 CONTROL HACHTHE PAFTAF () 1
2 #01 GAK-~T9002BA0 CONTROL MACHINE B ASH. (GTYPE} PAXTRMEBRI (62477 1
3 HO2 GAK-79001AA0 COHNTROL MACHIKE A ASH. (ATYPE) bR aaFAYI (42477 i
4 107-37104 HAGHETIC FITTIHG PLATE FUUYTATYI) 9T A (11
5 PJ-6325160-01 HIPPLE $-2797° R - (13
i} PF~G551030-40 FILTER REGULATOR TARR- LT 2L-2 )
7 SH-0050801-5C SCREW - PRRRY” (2]
8 #ol PJ-3050651-0% TEE UNIDH -1 217104y (1)
9 #O2  P4-3010851-02  JOINTIHG Akb-F (13

210 w03 PJ-30406501-02 _ ELBOY LA — A1

11 w04 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7" (0.2
12 HO2 BT-GRO0501-EB YIHYL TUBE F1-7" 0.2)
13 #01 BT-0B800401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 0.2y
14 #04 PY-1305230-00 HAGHETIC VALVE FIUYTATY (n
15 HO2_ PY-0399010-A0  _ STACKING MANTFOLD YALVE AR RTE-RET FTYITATY (1)..
18 #04 SH~4032001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5H L=20 . FaTazy” (2}
17 KO4  WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 LA 2T aes M3 (2)
13 #02  SH-4052501-3C  SCREW MHX0.8 L=25 FATARYT HGX0.8 L=25 (4
19 #04  PJ-3010605-04  JOINT Abb-F 3R A4V (1)
A 2404 PJ-30400605-04 _ QUICK JOINT (MIRI-TYPED 2429937 7(332{77) )]
21 #04  PX-0105010-00  MUFFLER M5 275~ U5 (1)
22 #01 PY¥-1505040-00  SOLEROID VALVE FUUETUAT Y (1
23 #01  SH-4032001-SC  SCREV H3X0.5 L=20 AT 3" (2)
24 #01 ¥P-0320500-5C WASKER M3 L3RR 29Tl M3 (2)
25 #01  PJ-3010605-04  JOIHT AbL-F 3o YTagvb A
26 #01  PJ-3040805-04  QUICK JOIHT (MINI-TYPE) BLaM9ETF(I2R497) (2)
27 #01 PX-0105010-00 HUFFLER M5 279~ N (2)
28 HK-0471500-80  TERHMINAL BASE E VL A (n
29 SH-4041601-SR  SCREW H4 L=16 1a"F3T HAX0.7 L=16 (4)
390 #03  BT-0600401~EB  TUBE f1-7 (98]
31 #01 BT-0600401-EB  THBE f1-7% (1.1
32 #02  HP-0013300-00  CONNECTOR FUFYIRYY (6)
33 #03  HP-0013300-00  CONRECTOR FOFYY RV (2)
34 #01  HP-0013300-00  COKNECTOR Py VY (4)
35 H0Z  BT-0B00403-EB  TUBE F1-7" (2.1
36 #01  BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fr-F" (2
37 107-41858 CORD ASK. a-b"(73) (13
38 #04  HX-0029500-00  WIRE HMARK(1) J4y-7-21(1) (3}
39 #04  HX-0028500-0A  YIRE MARK(2) J4¥-7-7 (2} (3}
40 #04  HX-0029500-0B  WIRE HARK(3) I4%-2-9 (3} a3}
41 #02  HX-0029500-0C HIRE HARK(4) 4¥-3-4 (4} n
42 107-37203 HAGHETIC FITTIHG PLATE COVER FUUYTAT VR A ZHAT 1
43 SE-3482500-8C  W0OD SCREY D=4.8 L=2b ey D=4.8 L=25 4
44 SH-4050801-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=8 FAT233" HHX0.8 L=8 4
45 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L33yt 5X10.5%1 4
46 #04  107-39167 TOUCH BACK SYWITCH ASK.D BENT YRR $T3D i
47 #02  107-47269 TOUCH BACK SVITCH ASH.C EVETN LY S E U EIM 1
48 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ZFNT AL F IR £ {1
49 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SYITCH LS SN L RS T (4)
50 107-48804 PAREL SHEET A R 1.3 . (1]
51 107-48109 PANEL SHEET € A 3R~} m
52 #04  107-48705 PAHEL SHEET D A 791D (1
53 EA-9500B01-0¢  CABLE BAND YREYAT YR (1)
54 H¥W-2002500-0¢  WIRE, BLACK F4¥- hi (0.3
55 E&760~452-D0C  TUBE 0.0Q15M A3Fa-yT (0.2)
56 KOG40-110-000 12-POLE PLUG HRY77 a3 12P (m
57 M9637-110-000  12-PGLE PLUG COVER TSR FN - 12P (1)
58 DpG043-555-BOC¢ PIH TERMIRAL, MALE 'Y R-374 iR (1
59 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE MpyTuhT GP {1
_50 H¥-0045900-G4  6-POLE HYLOH PLUG COVER 9 ER - BR Bl 8]
61 D6042-555~-BCO PIH TERMINAL, FEMALE Y 2-334 A (8}
62 H¥-5001800-00  CABTYRE CORD ASH. 6P 7T eL¥a-F" HP B3 ©.2)
63 HY-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD k-9 h 83y (1.5)
64 #02 107-48903 PANEL SHEET B N Ay +B (1)
G5 B02  107-41908 _2-P_TERMIHAL BASE FuyR" 42P (1)
66 #02 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K 7429% 1.5K (1
67 K02 SH-4861201-3C SCREY M2.G6 L=12 AT axd™ H2.6 L=12 (11
68 #02 H4-6860003-SC HUT ¥2.6 Iy 2.6 32 (n
GG #02 107-40801 LED CORD LEB{z+™1) (1}
7 107-52707 PANEL SHEETE oo INET S (1}
71 k04 HK-003%300-00 PIH-SHAPE TERMIMAL, HALE 17 y2-378 13 (8)
12 BOZ2 KK-0033300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE L7 W -3t h 43 (11
73 S5-7120710-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 /EIFYT 3/16-28 L=7 2
74 107-40710 TGUCH BACK SWITCH CGVER 2 RS2 FIAT - 1
5 $5-6110610-TF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=6 L3y 11/64-40 156 .
76 D2611-055-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F-9Th bAHFRT 2
77 §5-6121010-3p SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 EiEyT 3/16-28 L=10 2

LU-2210-6-0B/AKTO8 M
LU-2210-6-0B/AKT98/DL16A,B HI
LU-2210-6-0B H
LU-2210-6-0B/AK 798,
LU-221¢-6-0B H#

Note ( &2 IH01. ... FOR LU-2210-6-0B/AKTYB
#02,.. . FOR LU-2210-6-0B/AK79B/DLIGA.B
#03....FOR LU-2210-6-08
#o4. . FOR LU-2210-6-0B/AKTIB,
LU-2210-6-0B

- 32 —



20. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS(OPTION)
HEM A EJBR (v a )

i
L
REF.NO ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I Oty
1 107-36808 PRESSER LIFT LEVER 3175772 1
2 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLIMDER TP 1
3 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION Ak~ 2
4 SH-60831802-TP  SCREW myFPHET A 4
5 107-37013 CYLINDER CORNECTIGN SCREW PV VLV E P 1
6 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 #vryt D=7.24 H=3.3 1
7 NM-G080001-SE  NUT M8 OUay+ys M8 132 1
8 HX-0028500-0B  WIRE MAEK(3) J4¥-2-5(3) 1
9 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) FHy-2-7{2) 1

— 33 —




21. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS(OPTION)
Ny 77y B8R (K S v a )

L

| 18
i
} 21 16
15
14—
13
REF. KO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S Aty
1 SD-0806352-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 8 1= 3.5 27uEyT D=8 H=3.5 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD AR VEVUIET 1
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 3.5 2Ty D=8 H=3.5 1
4 NS-6150540-8F  NUT 15/84-28 nydyiyd 15/64-28 1
b 107-3G309 LINK FITTING BASE e Vi VULV QN L 1
6 S8-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 RAETEYT 15/64-28 L=16 2
LT 107-36304 BACKWARD FEED LINK LR 2 ULV 1
38 D1687-141-E00  PIN TETRVY VY 1
9 RE-0500000-KG¢  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6MM) E¥™%b49 6 2
10 SD-0800402-TP  WIHGE SCREY D= 8 fi= 4 2Ty D=8 H=4 1
11 HS-6150430-5P  HUT 15/64-28 nyyyyr 15/64-28 1
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING SV E VUMV VLY M 1
13 167-36700 CYLINDER FITTING PIN R VERUN I VENR UL 2 A i
14 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RIKG (GMM) B3 2042 6 2
15 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT £y AN 2 =1 IAY a4 1
16 HH-BOGO00I-SE  NUT M6 BIRRIYE MG 132 1
17 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE Fre oy MR T A 1
i8 S5-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=16 IdeIEYT 15/64-28 L=16 2
19 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER PALAIM A 1
20 SH-6061602-TP _ SCREW MG L=16 09977 4" Ab 4
21 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOV AR 1
22 PX-0151010-00  HUFFLER 279 1
23 WP-0621016-50  WASHER 6.2XI3X1 33T R 6.2X13X1 4

. 34 —



22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(1)
WY - VR —EE (1)

1 ] P [ 3

Feed foot
asm.
EJE (M)
#01
107-11653 10712354 107-11782 107-11851

Presser foot

asm.
HeE LR (M)
#01
Feed foot
asm.
EUR (8)
143 107—42354 $3 187—42352
04 107-45453 jod4 107-4 451 _
(5] 107-45552 105 107-46550 107-12057
a6l 107-49651 b 10/-466H9
Presser foot
asm.
B iR ()
63 iO7~47358
¢4 107—-474%5
107-12958  [¢2 07 AT50g 107-13055
45 107-47657
1 2 3 4
3. 3mm 3. 3mm 2.5mm 3. 3mm
o e KR
O o) | CIKETY) | ClaERTo) | @HHES
Feed dog 2.2nm 2.2am 1.6mm 2.2mm
3 L oy
#01
107-171086 107-172058 107-173C4 107-38001
Note {(#8) #01. . . .. Standard type R

- 35 _




23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(2)
sy - Uim—EER (2)

Feed foot
for _—
i processing
; asm.

é EYRKHIA ()

| —  |107-120255

Presser foot

far
processing
asm.

#2218 (4)

107-48358(107-13253

Hanging ruler

H152 MAH-152010A0 gy

~ 36 —



NUMIE R I C L. ILINDIEYY OF PARITS TR |
PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE  REF FART %O PAGE  REF
& H_HO & E = 1] o g __Ho E B WO

BP-6000000-00 2011 1 CQ-2000000-00 22 40 | MC-3210012-00 6 8 [ SB-1100009-00 16 52
BP-6000000-00 24 62 | C0-2020000-00 6 23 | HC-3210012-05 29 13 | SB-1190010-00 15 54
BT-0400251-EA 24 47 { CG-2020006-00 6 24 | HDF-RX1600L0 2% 6 | SB-1150004-00 16 55
BT-0500300-E0 24 5 | CQ-2020000-00 8 B0 | MOB37-116-000 32 57 iSB-1150909-50 16 56
BT-0500300-E0 24 12 | C0-2020000-00 § 61 [ HG640-110-000 32 56 | SD-0470281-SP 18 19
BT-0500300-E0 24 14 | CG-2020006-00 & Tl $D-0500481 ~Tp 4 20
BT-0500300-E¢ 24 18 [ C0-2020000-00 8 72 | HH-B030001-5C 26 27 |SD-0500721-SP 14 29
BT-0500300-E0 2422 | CQ-2020000-00 8 73 | N4-6040003-SC 18 23 | sp-0550212-Tp 30 20
BT-0500300-E0 24 33 | C0-2020000-00 24 48 | HH-605000:-SE 27 17 | SD-0640322-TP 4 62
BT-0500300-E0 24 38 [ €G-2520000-00 8 74 | BM-G050001-SE 27 19 | $D-0700332-SP 20 18
BT-050030G-E0 24 B0 | CO-2520000-00 8 75 | NM-6050001-SE 27 20 | SD-0720331-SP 33 8
BT-0500300-EQ 24 61 |C0-2520000-00 8 76 | HM-6050003-5C 14 14 1 SD-0790203~SP 22 4
BT-0600401-E8 30 21 | CQ-2520000-00 8 77 | PH-6060001-SE 22 23 | SD-0800352-5p 34 1
BT-0600461~ER 32 1t {CA-2520000-00 8 78 | WM-BOBOOOI-SE 34 16 | SP-0800352-5p 34 3
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 | C0-2520000-00 8 79 i HM-6080001-SE 337 | $D-0800402-TP 34 10
BT-0600401-EB 3230 | CQ-2520000-00 12 40 | HH-8360003-SC 32 88 | SD-0901201-7P 22 32
BT-0600401-EB 32 31 [C0-2520000-00 1241 | H$-6110310-5P 18 18 | SK-3241601-5C 28 21
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 | CQ-2520000-00 12 42 | NS-6110310-SP 18 . 35 | SK-3482500-SC 3243
BT-0600401-E8 3236 | CQ-2520000-00 24 40 | NS-B110360-SP 19 12 | SH-0050801-SC 32 7
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 |LG-2520000-00 24 71 [ HS-B150430-5P 20 14 i SE~1040801-5C 6 21
BT-060C0402-E4 24 3 | C$-0790731-SK 14 51 | NS-6150430-$p 28 15 | SH-3030850-5C 4 21
BT-0600402-EA 24 39 |CS-1201011-SH 10 22 | NS-6150430-5P 34 11 | SH-3031401-SE 286 26
BT-0600402-EA 24 45 ! CS-1201011-5H 22 25 | NS-B150540-SF 34 4 7 SH-4020801-SD 24 30
BT-0800501-EB 32 12 |CS-1501011-TH 8 2 | NS-6620310-SP 20 10 | SM-4030601-SC 16 31
BE1111-563-000 2 30 [CS-1501011-TH & 46 : NS-6660430-SP 22 15 | SH-4032001-5C 32 16
B1114-051-000 29 g 1CS-1501011-TH 12 37 $M-4032001-5C 32 23
B11t4~280-000 10 39 PA-2502006-00 30 1 [ SH-4040801-5C 24 55
B1148-141-H00 10 32 | DIBB7-141-E00 34 & | PA-3201502-00 3419 | SH-4041601-SR 2 29
B1150-490-000 2 32 |D2427-555-B00-B 30 10 | PA-4002002-00 33 2 | sH-4050801-SC 32 44
B1215-804~000 18 52 | D2430-555-B00 19 15 | PF-0551030-40 32 6 | SH-4051405-SE 27 18
B1308-055-000 4 58 | D2515-232-D00 10 37 | PJ-0325160-01 32 5 | $H-4051405-8E 27 18
81309-055-000 4 60 |D2611-555~BO0-A 24 44 [ PJ-30]0605-04 32 19 | SH-405250]1-SC 32 18
B1310-055-000 4 59 1D2B11-555-B00-A 32 76 | PJ-3010605-04 32 25 | SH-4861201-SC 32 67
B1314-055-000 4 61 | D3168-555-H0B 18 15 | PJ-3010651-04 33 3 | 3H-8030802-Tp 14 9
B1526-527-00G 8 58 |D3168-555-H0B 18 37 [ PJ-3010851-02 32 9 | SH-60312062-TP 14 36
B1648-122-000 24 49 | DBO28-555-ROA 14 45 | PJ-3040605-01 36 2 | SH-B040502-TP 2 25
B3031-141-#00 1430 | D6042-555-B00 32 Gl | PJ-3040605-04 32 20 | SH-B040552-TP 28 8
B3126-352-000 18 12 | DBO43-555-ROC 14 44 | PJ-3040605-04 32 26 | SH-6040800-SP 24 67
B3129-012~A00 18 10 | DB043-555-B00 22 39 | PJ-3040851-02 32 10 | SH-8040802-TP 14 13
B3138-512-000 2 24 [DBO43-555-B00 32 58 | PJ-3040651-02 34 21 | SH-6040802-Tp 16 37
B3205-210-000 19 7 [D7101-245-E00 29 16 | PJ-3050651-01 32 8 | SH-6040802-TP 28 10
B3207-210-000 19 16 | B7102-245-E00 29 17 | PS-0200102-XH 19 17 | SH-6041012-7FP 6 17
B3208-210-000 19 18 PS-03000682-KE 20 5 | SK-8041012-TP 14 17
B3211-210-000 1910 [ EA-9500B00-00 24 72 | pS-0400322-Kp 10 11 | SH-6041202-TP 14 23
B3212-210-000 19 11 | EA-9500801-00 24 46 | PY-0399010-40 32 15 | SH-5044500-5p 30 4
B3214-047-000 18 38 | EA-9500R01-00 32 53 | PV-1305230-00 32 14 | SH-6050802-TP 8 43
B3216-047-000 18 14 | EA-9500B02-00 1442 1 PV-1505040-00 32 22 | SH-6050802-Tp 24 43
B3216-047-000 18 36 | EA-9500B02-00 24 73 | PX-0105010-00 32 21 | SH-BOS0S02-~TP 0 12
B3305-704-000-4 27 7 [ E8760-452-D00 32 55 [PX-0105010-00 32 27 | SM-6051202-Tp 14 31
B3311-012-000 27 12 PX-0105020-00 30 3 | SH-B051402-TP & 55
33311-704-000 27 9 | GAK-790014A0 32 3 1 PX-0151010-00 3 22 | sN-6051402-TP 14 27
B3317-704-000 27 14 | GAX-79002BA0 32 2 SH-8051402-TP 16 3
B3319-704-1,00 27 8 | GTS-01037000 t4 46 | RC-0580711-KP 8 22 | SH-B051402-TP 22 3
B3320-704-L00-4 27 10 RC-0650811-KP 1213 | SH-6051402-Tp 07
B3416-552-000 8 63 !HK-0039300-00 32 71 | RC-0740811-KP 8 67 i SH-B051602-TP 29 26
B3422-245~000 26 19 | HK-0039300-00 32 72 RC-1200001-KP 290 3 | SH-6052502-TP 14 32
B2427-521-000 2612 1 HK-0045000-04 32 80 | RC-1200001-KP 99 27 | SH-6061010-TP 22 34
B3428-621-000 26 17 | NK-0174200-60 32 59 | RE-0300000-K0 30 9 | SH-8081202-TP 12 26
B3432-521-000 22 7 |[HK-0471500-80 32 28 [ RE-0400000-X0 8 13 | SH-B061202-TP 12 34
B3520-245-000 24 15 ) liP-0013300-00 32 32 | RE-0400000-K0 10 15 | SH-6061202-Tp 2210
B3521-245-000 24 13 |HP-0013300-00 32 33 RE-0400000-K0 16 58 | SH-BOBI202-TF 22 12
B3525-357-000 24 35 [ HP-0013300-00 32 34 | RE-0500000-K0 8 B4 | SH-B061202-TP 22 2]
B3534-012-000 24 36 | HR-0291015-20 32 66 | RE-0500000-K0 12 6 | SH-B061602-TP 8§ 34
B8111-220-000 26 23 |HW-0008400-80C 32 63 RE-0500000-K0 12 44 | $SH-60B1G02-TP 12 3
B8112-220-000 26 24 | HY-2002500-00 32 54 | RE-0500000-K0 12 45 | SH-G60G1602-TP 34 20
B8202-205-009 26 22 | HY-5001400-00 14 37 | RE-G500000-K0 29 6 | SH-6082002-TP 16 75
B8213-012-000 2§ 7 | HV-5001800-06 32 62 | RE-0600000-KO 6 12 | SH-G0B2502-TP 1o 3
B&228-125-000 24 g ] HX-0020500~04 32 39 | RE-0800000-K0 34 9 | SH-B063502-TP 20 24
B3228-125-000 2426 | HX-0029500-0A 33 9 |RE-0G00000-KO 34 |4 SK-6081802-Tp 33 4
B9101-552-000 29 1 HX-0029500-08 32 40 | RE-1000000-K0 22 13 | SH-8030402-TP 4 44
BO106-804-000 29 5 | HX-0029500-08 33 8 [ RO-0B81901-00 24 B3 | SH-8030402-TP 1212
BO109-655-000 20 2 [ HX-0029500-0C 36 28 | RO-0982401-00 16 32 | SH-8046502-Tp 4 B3
B9110-012-000 29 3 | HX-0020500-0C 32 41 |RO-1182401-00 10 20 | $H-8040602-TP 19 2
BA111-012-000 29 4 | HX-0029500-0¢ 32 38 | RO~2943101-00 4 34 | SH-8040602-TP 19 6
B9121-012-00¢ 26 25 RO-2973501-00 4 50 | SH-8050502-Tp 8 40
BO121-141-HAD 209 7 | HAD-11532000 27 21 | RO-3573501-00 16 61 | SH-8050502-Tp 16 29

— 37 —




i
i
i
!
i
|

] B .5t O D O .

1. 1 DN ED b 25

L <

AV 4. N8 & A

ey

PART HO PAGE  REF PART HID PAGE  REF PART U0 PAGE  REF PART U8 PAGE  REF
L S ¥ 11 S E B0 i g He il O (U]
SH-8050502-TP 16 46 | SS-7111810-TP 6 6 | YP-1612616-SF 27 15 | 107-07156 137
SH-8050502-TP 16 49 | §§-7120640-SP 18 40 | WS-0410002-KH 3¢ 24 | 107-07208 4 45
SH-8050602-TP 8 30 | SS-T120710-SP 8 51 | ¥T-0530002-KS it A6 | 107-07305 4 48
SH-ROG0B02-TP 8 41 | $8-7120710-SP 32 73 107-07602 4 40
SK-8050002-TP 16 12 | 88-7121610-59 2 2 1 100-88003 18 34 | 107-07750 4 41
SH-8050602-TP 19 21 | S$-7121610-8P 2 11 1101-09809 & 62 | 107-07958 4 42
SH-80G0552-TP 1231 |S88-7121610-SP 10 6 §101-0980% 16 64 | 107-08006 4 45
$K-8060602-TP 4 9 |85-7121610-8P 10 30 i101-11201 16 57 | 107-08105 6 1
SK-3060602-TP 4 11 |S8-7151550-5P 26 16 | 101-12506 16 85 | 107-08204 6 2
SK-8060G02-TP 4 55 | 88-7151610-8P $ 14 ]101-12605 16 62 | 107-08303 4 18
SH-8060602-TP 4 84 |S$$-7151610-SP 34 6 |101-12704 16 63 | 107-08468 6 4
SH-8060602-TP 10 26 |SS-7151610-SP 34 18 | 101-19907 10 38 | 107-08501 6 16
SH-8061212-TP 4 49 | S$-7620750-3P 10 4 | 101-20094 10 36 | 107-08808 6 5
SH-8080802-TP 4 7 | $5-7681750-TP 4 3 | 101-23701 24 69 [ 107-08907 6 7
SH-8080802-TP 4 13 | S5-8080410-TP 6 3 | 101-24204 18 39 | 1067-08907 g 45
SH-9081050-SE 22 17 | SS-8080610-SP 16 59 | 103-20100 18 3 1 107-08007 8 68
SH-9081050-SE 24 B4 | S5-8110310-SP 14 49 | 103-20208 18 5 1 107-08004 2 33
SA-0000401-H7, 24 34 |885-8110422-TP 12 7 | 105-02300 19 22 1107-08152 6 9
S0-1110401-HZ 4 25 | 88-8110422-TP 14 33 | 105-23702 4 39 1107-08202 8 11
SA-1110401-HZ 16 33 | $S-8111610-Sp 19 26 | 105-24108 4 38 | 107-09350 6 13
$0-1110401-HZ 24 37 | $5-8120740-SP 4 47 | 105-27901 24 70 | 107-09400 6 15
50-1110402-HZ 16 70 | $5-8120740-SP 6 19 |105-28701 26 15 | 107-09608 B 18
S0-1150451-KZ 4 26 }58-8120740-SP 8 24 |105-29808 20 14 | 107-09608 8 25
$0-1150451-K2 16 69 i S$5-8120740-8P & 86 | 105-39906 26 3 | 107-09707 8 i
$5-1110840-59 16 35 1S88-8120740-SP 20 17 | 105-39906 26 8 | 107-09806 8 4
$5-2090710-5p 2 21 185-8150750-SP 24 17 | 105-91709 4 56 | 107-09905 8§ 5
§8-2090710-8¥ 2 23 ]85-8150822-7P 4 15 | 107-00508 2 37 | 107-09905 8 7
§5-2110815-5P 28 4 135-8660410-SP 8 3 | 107-00706 2 9 | 107-10002 8 g
$S-5000420-5P 18 27 iS5-8660410-SP 8 47 | 107-01100 2 18 |107-10101 8 10
§5-5150510-$p 18 30 1 SS-8660410-SP 12 38 | 107-01209 2 16 |107-10200 8 12
$$-6080610-TP 16 41 | S5-8660512-TP 4 5 | 167-01308 217 | 107-10309 3 14
$$-6081210-SP 24 51 | $5-8660610-TF 10 29 | 107-01654 28 1 | 107-10408 8 15
S8-6090620-SP 19 23 | SS-8660610-TP 22 18 | 107-01704 28 2 | 107-10507 § 18
$$-6110480-Sp 2 39 | S$S-8660810-TP & 27 [107-01803 28 5 | 107-19606 8 18
$5-6110610-TP 32 75 | $3-8661012-TP 4 33 1107-01902 28 6 | 107-10705 g8 20
SS-6110630-TP 8 53 |SS-8661012-TP 1222 {107-02009 28 3 | 107-10804 8 2
$$-6111010-5p 28 12 | $5-8681650-TP 4 4 1 107-02405 18 7 | 107-10804 8 17
55-6111140-5P 14 41 | 8$-6151540-SR 26 11 | 107-02553 18 2 1107-10903 8 69
$5-6111140-8p 16 60 | $5-8182010-SH 26 13 | 107-02561 18 1 11067-10903 12 10
$§-8121010-SP 2 5 | 85-9661610-CP 2214 | 107-02803 18 4 1 107-10903 12 27
$$-6121010-5p 2 8 10702702 18 21 1107-10903 1235
$§-8121010-SP 2 14 | TA-0750404-R0 2 3% | 107-02801 18 22 | 107-11000 8 21
$S-6121010-SP 2 27 | TA-1050504-80 2 19 | 107-02000 2 20 |107-11117 § 23
5S-612101G-SP 8 49 | TA-1120804-R0 2 42 | 107-03007 2 22 |107-11408 & 56
$$-6121010-SP 18 41 | TA-1250406-R0 2 3 | 10703106 18 26 | 107-11406 14 28
$$-5121010-SP 22 38 | TA-1250406-R0 2 236 |107-03205 18 24 | 107-11406 22 4
§5-6121010-SP 24 20 | TA-1450404-%0 24 2 1 107-03304 18 17 | 107-11406 30 8
$$-6121010-SP 32 77 | TA-2050406-RO 2 6 | 107-03452 19 13 [107-11505 14 18
$8-5121050-SP 8 18 | TA-205040G-RO 2 28 |107-03502 10 1 | 107-11653 28 7
$5-8121860-3P 10 28 | TA-2351004-R0 2 34 |107-03601 16 3 | 107-12552 28 9
§$-6122030-SP 2 12 107-03700 16 4 | 107-13501 8 85
$5-6151412-TP 12 9 | ¥P-0320500-S¢ 32 17 ] 107-03809 16 14 | 107-13766 8 25
$5-6152440-SP 6 10 | YP-0320500-$C 32 24 | 107-03%08 16 5 | 107-13808 8 31
$§-6621220-SP 4 19 | WP-0320501-S¢ 14 10 | 107-04605 1% 19 | 107-13907 8 33
$S$-7060610-SP 14 5 | ¥P-0320501-5C 12 25 | 107-04104 18 33 | 107-14004 3 35
$8-7060610-SP 14 § | ¥P-0320501-SC 24 52 | 107-04153 18 32 |107-14103 % 36
$$-7080510-TF 8 § | ¥P-0320501-5C 26 29 | 107-04401 4 Lo 107-14202 g 37
$5-7080510~TP 5 11 |4P-0371016-5D 22 16 | 107-04500 4 2 1 107-14301 2 44
$8-7000510-SP 26 18 | YP-0450000-SD 6 22 | 107-04609 2 44 1107-14400 & 42
$§-7090910-TP 4 43 | ¥P-0450000-5D 14 21 | 107-04757 4 § | 107-14509 & 30
8$-7090910-TP 22 30 | ¥P-0450000-SD 14 47 | 107-04807 19 20 | 107-14608 8 32
$$-7110340-$p 19 27 | wP-0450846-SP 30 25 | 107-04955 4 8 | 107-14806 g 48
$5-7110510-5P 2 31 |wp-0501016-5C 32 45 1 107-04963 4 10 | 107-14605 3 50
$5-7110510-5p 2 41 | ¥P-0520656-SA 14 34 [ 107-05002 4 12 | 107-1500% 8 52
$$-7110510-89 18 31 | WP-0520656-SA 19 25 §107-05101 4 52 | 107-15258 & 54
§5-7110510-59 24 32 | ¥P-0531000-SE 20 27 ;107-05150 4 51 | 107-15506 20 7
§$-7110510-SP 30 27 | wP-0531001-5C 14 43 1 107-05309 4 54 | 107-15605 20 10
85-7119710-8p 10 18 | ¥P-0531001-SC 19 24 | 107-05408 4 17 ] 107-15704 & 57
35-7110710-88 29 18 | WP-0G2101G-SD z 25§ 107-05507 427 1 i07-15902 20 13
$5-7110810-5p 10 10 | ¥P-0621616-5D 34 23 | 107-05606 428 1 107-16009 20 2
$5-7110810-5p 19 g | WP-0621016-SH 16 76 | 107-05600 4 30 j107-1G108 20015
$5-7110910-$p 2 33 | ¥P-0G51056-SH 15 73 | 107-05754 429 | 107-16207 20 16
S$-7110810-SP w2 YP-0651056-5H 19 g2 | 107-06315 4 53 1107-16306 20 8
$5-7110610-SP 30 16 | ¥P-0740516-8P 12 14 | 107-06703 & 16 | 107-16594 § 59
$$-7110910-SP 30 13 | WP-0841601-SC 24 65 | 107-07057 4 36 | 107-16603 20 19
$§-7110910-Sp 30 2 WP-1221016-5P 22 28 | 107-07065 4 3% | 107-17007 20 9

— 38 —




N LTV B B2 1 O

1. LN D 15 >

I

= > AN R T S

iy |

[ PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF BART HO PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE  REF
in |5 W4 i B ___HO mE ] N0 o g HU
P07 -17066 20 4 1 107-26305 14 8 | 107-36106 30 15 ] 107-52301 16 &
07-17106 28 11 107-26404 14 3 1 107-36304 34 7o 107-52400 16 6
107-17502 12 1} 107-26503 14 2 | 107-36403 34 2 | 107-52459 16 5
107-17668 12 2 | 107-26552 14 L | 107-36601 34 15 | 107-52707 32 70
10717809 12 4 | 197-26602 6 66 | 107-36700 34 13 | 107-53002 24 1
107-17908 1215 1 10726701 16 71 | 107-36809 34 5 1 1067-53002 24 29
107-18005 1224 | 107-26300 14 71 107-36908 33 i | 107-53150 28 13
107-18005 t2 32 1107-26909 14 4 | 107-37013 33 5 | 107-53655 4 32
107-18153 1225 | 107-27006 2431 ]107-37104 32 4 | 107-53663 4 31
107-18153 1233 | 107-27105 24 7 | 107-37153 32 1 1 110-07101 § 29
107-18203 1216 | 107-271G5 24 24 ] 167-37203 32 42 | 110-20401 4 22
107-18302 200 12 | 107-27154 24 6 §107-37302 3412 5 110-20500 4 24
107-13401 10 31 (107-27162 2423 | 107-37401 29 23 | 110-20609 4 23
107-18500 12 43 | 107-27204 24 & | 107-37500 30 13 ] 110-71800 22 29
167-18658 12 & | 107-27204 24 25 | 107-37609 30 17 | 110-73103 29 11
t07-18307 1217 [ 107-27303 24 27 ] 107-37708 30 19 | 111-85006 27 11
107-18906 1211 | 107-27402 14 19 [ 167-37807 30 22 | 111-85055 27 1
107-19052 12 18 ¢ 167-27501 14 1t | 107-38052 30 14 | 111-85105 27 2
107-19219 1220 |107-27609 14 12 | 107-38755 30 26 | 111-85204 27 3
167-19300 1223 [107-27709 14 22 | 10739167 32 46 | 111-85303 27 5
F07-19508 12 28 | 107-27808 14 16 | 107-39209 24 10 | 131-85352 27 4
107-19672 tz 21 |107-27857 14 15 | 107-39209 24 28 | 111-85402 27 8
107-19706 1219 | 107-27907 14 50 | 107-39308 16 67 {111-85501 27 13
107-19805 1228 |107-28103 26 1107-39407 16 68 [ 137-07500 12 3%
107-19979 12 30 |107-28152 14 25 | 167-39506 & 70 | 167-75850 26 10
107-20019 t2 36 |107-281560 14 24 1107-39654 29 19
107-20209 10 1 107-28301 14 35 [ 107-39753 29 20
107~20357 10 2 | 107-28400 i6 16 | 107-40611 32 48
107-20407 10 7 1107-28509 16 11 | 107-40710 32 74
107-20555 10 5 | 107-28608 16 13 |[107-40803 32 69
107-20605 0 13 |107-28707 16 15 | 107-40900 26 2
107-20704 10 12 1107-28806 22 31 | 107-41007 4 14
107-20803 10 14 | 107-28905 22 35 | 107-41106 18 16
10721009 1619 [ 107-29010 22 36 1107-41452 18 6
107-21207 10 34 [107-29218 22 37 1 107-41502 18 20
107-21306 10 18 | 107-29606 22 b | 107-41601 18 13
167-21504 16 9 | 107-29754 22 2 1 107-4175¢9 14 39
107-21702 10 17 | 107-29952 22 33 | 107-41858 32 37
107-21900 10 35 | 107-30109 2219 [107-41908 32 65
107-22007 10 23 |107-30208 22 9 [ H07-42005 26 5
107-22353 16 26 |107-30307 22 20 | 107-42203 29 3
107-22403 16 1 |107-30408 22 22 {107-42302 26 1
107-22551 16 4 1107-30513 22 24 | 107-42658 2 4
107-22601 16 14 | 107-30604 22 6 1 107-42757 2 10
107-22700 16 20 :107-30703 t22 & | 107-42858 2 15
167-22809 16 17 | 107-30802 22 9 1107-43003 2 7
107-22608 16 21 ] 107-30901 22 11 | 107-43151 2 i
107-23005 i6 9 | 107-31008 22 26 ) 107-43201 2 13
107-23104 16 18 |107-31107 26 14 | 107-43300 20 1
167-23203 16 10 [ 107-31156 26 9 ] 107-43409 8 28
107-23302 16 22 | 10731404 24 1 [107-43508 18 28
107-23401 16 23 | 107-31651 2416 | 107-43607 18 29
107-23500 19 | 107-31101 2 29 :107-43805 10 33
107-23609 16 74 [ 107-32204 14 38 |[107-44118 2 26
107-23609 29 12 ] 107-32402 24 41 | 107-44308 10 24
107-23708 16 27 | 107-32600 24 42 | 107-445006 417
107-23807 16 28 | 107-32709 24 19 [ 107-44704 18 3
107-23906 16 30 [ 107-33004 24 4 [ 107-44803 18 ¢
107-24201 16 34 | 107-33103 2 43 ] 107-44902 18 1l
107-24300 16 36 1 107-33301 24 59 | 107-45701 14 48
107-24409 16 3% | 107-33509 16 25 ] 107-45800 2 40
107-24508 16 25 : 107-33608 24 53 1 107-4590¢ 4 20
10724557 16 24 |107-33707 24 54 1 107-46709 12 5
107-24607 18 2 1 107-33806 5 20 | 107-46907 24 68
107-24766 6 47 [ 107-34119 24 57 ) 107-47004 24 21
107-24805 16 39 {107-34300 24 58 1 107-47111 24 56
107-25000 16 40 [ 107-34507 24 BG | 107-47269 32 47
107-25158 1642 ] 107-34606 24 50 | 107-48002 4457
107-25307 ic & | 107-34852 25 4 | 107-48101 a6 28
107-25505 16 43 | 107-35207 26 20} 107-48507 3 49
107-25604 16 44 107-35306 26 8 | 107-48705 32 52
107-25752 1645 | 107-35801 28 22 ] 107-48k04 32 5o
107-2564G01 16 48 | 107-35868 200 21 | 107-48903 32 64
107-26003 16 50 | 107-3500¢ 30 B | 107-48109 32 51
107-26107 1% 51 107-35959 0 5 1 107-51303 8 38
167-26206 16 72 §107-36007 3¢ 11 107-52202 (5] 7

—~ 39 _




e,



JUKI CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KCKURYQ ~ CHO,
CHOFU — SHI, TOKYQ 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001~5

FAX : 03 (3430} 4903. 4909. 4914
TELEX : 22987

JUKI 24t
T182 HRBFANMHERES 21 BRERF
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ftR) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F A v )

HELKD, 28T
To order or for fusther
information,

please contact :

CCMNATVUANIBRARDIIO FELEET S EHENFT,

# The descriplion covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without nolice -

FCOA=YURREAIME BRREDBERIMETEE - [IBILALBOTY.

* This parta list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of August 1994,

94 + 12 Printed in Japan (Te)




